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Yvonne Tudor
Providence Medical Group
2912 Springboro W Ste 201,
Dayton, Ohio 45439

Dear Ms. Tudor:

On January 20, 2011, I conducted a large generator of infectious waste re-inspection at the
above mentioned facility. This inspection was conducted in order to determine compliance with
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27, specifically rules governing large generators of
infectious waste. Violations and comments are documented in this letter.

1.A biohazard spill kit was provided please ensure that caution tape is included with
the kit.

2.The infectious waste shipping papers were reviewed and the generator ID
number was not provided on the shipping paper. This is a violation of OAC Rule 3745-
27-33(B)(2), which states in part that "The treatment shipping paper shall: Be legible and
complete.' Please contact your 1W hauler to have this preprinted on the forms.

3. The spill cleanup procedure could not be located at the time of the inspection.
The staff contacted their main office for help locating the procedure. It may be beneficial
to post the procedure in addition to placing it in the manual.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (937)285-6094.

Sincerely,

%J1i %1berdNing, WR.S.
Division of Solid and Infectious Waste Management
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